OP \$40.00 3762332

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM380987

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jericho Road, LLC		04/14/2016	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HomeMe, Inc.
Street Address:	8509 Stellar Drive
City:	Culver City
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90232
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3762332	HOMEY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8052301355

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8052301350

Email: nabeloe@socalip.com

Correspondent Name: SoCal IP Law Group LLP

Address Line 1: 310 N. Westlake Blvd., Suite 120

Address Line 4: Westlake Village, CALIFORNIA 91362

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	H219.T16387
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole M. Abeloe
SIGNATURE:	/Nicole M. Abeloe/
DATE SIGNED:	04/18/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Homey trademark assignment signed#page1.tif source=Homey trademark assignment signed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005773 FRAME: 0122

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jericho Road, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, having a head office at 1870 Clayton Ct., Fort Myers, FL 33907 ("ASSIGNOR") owns US Trademark Registration No. 3,762,332 including the business and goodwill associated therewith (the "ASSETS"); and

WHEREAS, HomeMe, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the ASSETS;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the ASSETS, including any and all applications claiming priority from or to the ASSETS (and the right to claim priority and the right to apply for any of the foregoing); all rights to causes of action and remedies related thereto (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to the foregoing); and any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with or in relation to the ASSETS.

In witness whereof, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound hereby, have each caused this assignment to be executed by their respective duly authorized representative identified below.

Jericho Roady LLC	ASSIGNEE HomeMe, Inc. Mark Douglas	
Michael Polly, Manager	Mark Douglas, CEO	
4livliy	4/15/2016	
Dated	Dated	

* See notary Page attached page 2

1

RECORDED: 04/18/2016

STATE OF: HOULA	
COUNTY OF: Yee	
The foregoing instrument was acknowled to the foregoing instrument was acknowled who is/are personally known to me or identification.	lged before me this 1444 day of charl Polly, who has/have produced driver license(s) as
My Commission Expires:	Printed Name: Begina D. Boone Notary Public Serial Number FF 048/08/